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For the Month of May 2016

Tidewater Council

Unit Chartered Organization
Old

Charter
Expiration

Date

Number  Of
Youth

Available
to Retain

New
Charter

Effective
Date

Number  of
Youth

Retained

Percent
Youth

Retained

Bayside 1668 1166 69.9

Rechartered Units

12/31/2015 45 01/01/2016 35Pack 0028 Church Of The Ascension 77.8

12/31/2015 82 01/01/2016 41Pack 0067 Lincoln Military Housing 50.0

12/31/2015 14 01/01/2016 6Pack 0375 Old Donation Episcopal Church 42.9

12/31/2015 40 01/01/2016 23Pack 0376 Calvin Presbyterian Church 57.5

12/31/2015 48 01/01/2016 36Pack 0382 St Pius X Catholic Church 75.0

12/31/2015 64 01/01/2016 51Pack 0482 Lynnhaven United Methodist Church 79.7

12/31/2015 46 01/01/2016 42Pack 0490 St Gregory the Great Catholic Church 91.3

339 234Total for Packs 7 69.0

Separated Rechartered Units

12/31/2015 24 01/01/2016 19Pack 0003 Lincoln Military Housing 79.2

12/31/2015 76 01/01/2016 58Pack 0024 Larchmont United Methodist Church 76.3

12/31/2015 38 01/01/2016 24Pack 0031 First Presbyterian Church 63.2

12/31/2015 68 01/01/2016 50Pack 0062 Scott Memorial United Methodist Church 73.5

12/31/2015 12 01/01/2016 4Pack 0077 First Baptist Church 33.3

12/31/2015 43 01/01/2016 22Pack 0180 Wesley Memorial United Methodist Church 51.2

12/31/2015 15 01/01/2016 11Pack 0191 Saint John Lutheran Church 73.3

12/31/2015 58 01/01/2016 41Pack 0364 Bayside Presbyterian Church 70.7

12/31/2015 19 01/01/2016 17Pack 0372 Thalia United Methodist Church 89.5

12/31/2015 4 01/01/2016 1Pack 0397 The Barry Robinson Center 25.0

12/31/2015 47 01/01/2016 40Pack 0406 Church of the Holy Family 85.1

12/31/2015 16 01/01/2016 11Pack 0419 Kings Grant Presbyterian Church 68.8

12/31/2015 15 01/01/2016 8Pack 0475 Civic League Of Pembroke Meadows 53.3

12/31/2015 36 01/01/2016 21Pack 0493 Wycliffe Presbyterian Church 58.3

12/31/2015 29 01/01/2016 21Pack 0600 First Presbyterian Church 72.4

12/31/2015 29 01/01/2016 25Pack 0628 Christ the King Parish 86.2

529 373Total for Packs 16 70.5

Dropped Units

12/31/2015 27Pack 0063 Francis Asbury United Methodist Church

12/31/2015 8Pack 0097 Christ United Methodist Church

12/31/2015 12Pack 0391 Calvary Baptist Church

12/31/2015 4Pack 0626 Virginia Beach Christian Church

51Total for Packs 4
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Total Cub Scout Retention 919 60727 66.1

Rechartered Units

12/31/2015 64 01/01/2016 52Troop 0024 Larchmont United Methodist Church 81.3

12/31/2015 42 01/01/2016 36Troop 0063 Francis Asbury United Methodist Church 85.7

12/31/2015 9 01/01/2016 6Troop 0363 Haygood United Methodist Church 66.7

12/31/2015 65 01/01/2016 35Troop 0364 Bayside Presbyterian Church 53.8

12/31/2015 42 01/01/2016 30Troop 0375 Old Donation Episcopal Church 71.4

12/31/2015 26 01/01/2016 20Troop 0376 Calvin Presbyterian Church 76.9

12/31/2015 51 01/01/2016 39Troop 0419 Kings Grant Presbyterian Church 76.5

12/31/2015 48 01/01/2016 41Troop 0481 Saint Aidans Episcopal Church 85.4

12/31/2015 46 01/01/2016 43Troop 0493 Wycliffe Presbyterian Church 93.5

12/31/2015 22 01/01/2016 18Troop 0587 Church of the Holy Family 81.8

12/31/2015 18 01/01/2016 14Troop 0775 Pembroke Manor United Church of Christ 77.8

433 334Total for Troops 11 77.1

Separated Rechartered Units

12/31/2015 45 01/01/2016 38Troop 0001 Trinity Presbyterian Church 84.4

12/31/2015 32 01/01/2016 24Troop 0062 Scott Memorial United Methodist Church 75.0

12/31/2015 11 01/01/2016 6Troop 0070 Grace Episcopal Church 54.5

12/31/2015 6 01/01/2016 5Troop 0077 First Baptist Church 83.3

12/31/2015 42 01/01/2016 28Troop 0079 ADS Inc 66.7

12/31/2015 19 01/01/2016 18Troop 0180 Wesley Memorial United Methodist Church 94.7

12/31/2015 14 01/01/2016 5Troop 0191 Saint John Lutheran Church 35.7

12/31/2015 10 01/01/2016 5Troop 0372 Thalia United Methodist Church 50.0

12/31/2015 40 01/01/2016 27Troop 0381 St Pius X Catholic Church 67.5

12/31/2015 4 01/01/2016 0Troop 0397 The Barry Robinson Center 0.0

12/31/2015 34 01/01/2016 26Troop 0490 St Gregory the Great Catholic Church 76.5

12/31/2015 34 01/01/2016 23Troop 0628 Christ the King Parish 67.6

291 205Total for Troops 12 70.4

Total Boy Scout Retention 724 53923 74.4

Rechartered Units

12/31/2015 6 01/01/2016 6Crew 0364 Bayside Presbyterian Church 100.0

6 6Total for Crews 1 100.0

Separated Rechartered Units

12/31/2015 7 01/01/2016 6Crew 0062 Scott Memorial United Methodist Church 85.7
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12/31/2015 5 01/01/2016 3Crew 0419 Kings Grant Presbyterian Church 60.0

12/31/2015 7 01/01/2016 5Crew 0490 St Gregory the Great Catholic Church 71.4

19 14Total for Crews 3 73.7

Total Venturing Retention 25 204 80.0


